FORM PTO-1595 R-v. 6-93)	01 00 000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DM+ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-29-2002	Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101962343	the attached original documents or copy thereof. Id address of receiving party(ies):
Moti Altarac	101902045	y id address of receiving party(les).
	0/21	Name: Interpore Cross International
Leonard James Sch	laust /	Internal Address:
10/1	′ ′ /	រុំហ្មិន រុំហ្មិន
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No	9.00
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 181 Technology Drive
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618
		State. Off ZIP. 32018
Execution Date: October 25, 2001 and	October 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nher(s)·	
		, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	or mar a now approacion,	B. Patent No.(s)
, i. · atom · ipp ileation resite)		B. Faterit No.(3)
	Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	
concerning document should be mail	led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
-		
Name: Laura F. Shunk		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hudak & Shunk C	Co., L.P.A.	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
G : 000		Authorized to be charged to deposit deserving
Suite 808		
Street Address: 7 West Bowery S	Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Akron St	ate: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44308</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Airon		USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	haliof the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	Delier, the loregoing	~ 1.3
Laura F. Shunk	Xanu	Oignature Date
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature
1/28/2002 DBYRNE 00000083 10046514	I to the second and suith	cover sheet, attachments, and document: th required cover sheet information to:
10.00		. Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

INTERPORE CROSS INTERNATIONAL

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California at

181 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement for all medical uses in

MULTI-LOBE TORQUE DRIVING RECESS AND TOOL FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT SCREW

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. As used herein "medical uses" include any use as an implant in a human or animal body. All other uses are reserved to the inventor.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

MULHIK SHUNK

T-913 P.03/03 F-418 ENNHU. ← CCP1 CCC DCC

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Paten, which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and, upon the request of said Assigneo, will execute any evisional, continuing, relssue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts riquisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any an all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Date: 10/06 01

LEONARD JAMES SCHAUST

Witness:

ATTORNEY DOC ET NO .: CROSS-AB

TOTAL 5 36

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

INTERPORE CROSS INTERNATIONAL

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California at

181 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement for all medical uses in

MULTI-LOBE TORQUE DRIVING RECESS AND TOOL FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT SCREW

Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers

that may be necessary or dealrable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patient, which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and, upon the request of said Assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful eaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any a d all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Date: 10/26/01

Witness:

ATTORNEY DOCET NO.: CROSS-AB

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

INTERPORE CROSS INTERNATIONAL

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California at

181 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

MULTI-LOBE TORQUE DRIVING RECESS AND TOOL FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT SCREW

Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers

that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and, upon the request of said Assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

Date: 10.25.01

MOTI ALTARAC

Witness:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: CROSS-AB

RECORDED: 10/27/2001